FORM PTO-1595 REC 01-29-2	2004 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 102656	739 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phil Riley _23_o4	Name: CHISCO, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 2424 South 2570 West	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Salt Lake City, Utah 84119	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	OPR OPR	
Execution Date: January 14, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ET :	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
1/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000039 452459	USD 452,459 USD 438,373	
1 FC:8021 240.00 OP	USD 437,609 USD 424,600 USD 420,620 USD 411,562	
	050 420,620 050 411,562	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Julie K. Morriss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
MORRISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 136 South Main Street, Suite 700		
Officet Address. 130 South Wall Street, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0881 (Deficiencies Only)	
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Julie K. Morriss	(Munis 1-20-04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Phil Riley (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United states residing at 16764 Alder Circle, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the inventions described in the following United States Patents, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS:"

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Breakaway Buckle	USD 452,459	12/25/01
Floating Key Ring	USD 438,373	3/6/01
Flexible Breakaway Eyewear Retainer	USD 437,609	2/13/01
Eyeglass Retainer	USD 424,600	5/9/00
Lanyard Buckle	USD 420,620	2/15/00
Eyewear Retainer	USD 411,562	6/29/99

WHEREAS, CHISCO, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Utah corporation, having a principal place of business at 2424 South 2570 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, and reexaminations

1

PATENT REEL: 014920 FRAME: 0360 thereof, for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office to issue and/or record ownership of the PATENT RIGHTS to
ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned places his hand:

Date: /-14-04

Phil Riley

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Phil Riley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were his acts executed for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 14th day of January, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JENNIFER L. OVERSTREET

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 362956
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 14, 2006

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

Gennifor L. Oversteet Notary Rublic

2